
CHART                                   RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 1

NBR   1

                                    AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL:  03-04-2000

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 A 53 46185205 HP PLUG, 1ST STAGE

2 46185015 RETAINING RING, 1ST STAGE FILTER 56 46183053 FILTER, DIN CONNECTOR

3 46185208 YOKE, 1ST STAGE, 57 I

4 D 58 46185301 DIAPHRAGM, CWD KIT 

5 46185038 BACKUP RING 1ST STAGE 59 I

6 46110101 OR 2012 61 46185013 SPRING, FILTER 

6 46110401 OR 2012 VITON 006-9707 62 46183013 DUST CAP 300 BAR DIN CONNECTOR 

7 46186241 NUT YOKE RETAINER 68 46183052 SPRING, DIN CONNECTOR

8 46185011 SPRING, 1ST STAGE VALVE 71 46110211 OR 2050

9 46185002 POPPET 1ST STAGE 71 46110413 OR 2050 VITON 014-9707 

12 46186214 PIN, 1ST STAGE 74 46110107 OR 2031

13 46185032 BUTTON 1ST STAGE POPPET 74 46110403 OR 2031 (V12)VITON 011-9707

14 46185022 DIAPHRAGM, 1ST STAGE 75 46186216 POPPET SEAT, 1ST STAGE

15 46185034 PLATE SPRING BASE, 1ST STAGE 76 46186210 SPRING,HP HOUSING,1ST STAGE 

16 46185023 SPRING DIAPHRAGM 1ST STAGE 79 F

17 46186219 LOCKING NUT 80 46186206 HP HOUSING BUTTON 1ST STAGE 

18 46185028 REGULATING NUT, 1ST STAGE 81 46186208 PLUG, 1ST STAGE

19 46110106 OR 106 107 46184616 KNOB LABEL

19 46110402 OR 106 VITON 610-9754 108 46185266 PROTECTION CAP CAP CWD 

20 46185204 LP PLUG, 1ST STAGE

22 46186202 CON.SINTERED FILTER. 1ST STAGE ASSEMBLIES

23 46110117 OR 115

23 46110406 OR 115 VITON 614-9707 A 46185297 1 STAGE ASSY S40

24 46185009 PROTECTION CAP, 1ST STAGE D 46185210 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, 1ST STAGE 

25 46184076 KNOB ASSEMBLY 1ST STAGE F 426803 300 DIN CONNECTOR 300 BAR

48 F F 426803 200 DIN CONNECTOR 200 BAR

49 F I 426800 KIT AFK S40

52 46110108 OR 108 46186152 SERVICE KIT 1ST STAGE S40

52 46110404 OR 108   Viton 611-9754 (2-5-6-19-22-23-52-56-68-71-74)

FIRST STAGE S 40



DRAWING

NBR  E1 FIRST STAGE S 40 AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 07/03/2001



CHART CHART                      RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 5

NBR   2NBR 

                     AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL:30-10-1997

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 A 48 F

2 46185015 RETAINING RING, 1ST STAGE FILTER 49 F

3 46185291 YOKE 50 46110203 OR 2018

4 D 51 F

5 46185038 BACKUP RING 1ST STAGE 52 46110108 OR 108

6 46110101 OR 2012 53 46185205 HP PLUG, 1ST STAGE

7 46185212 NUT YOKE RETAINER 1ST STAGE 57 I

8 46185011 SPRING, 1ST STAGE VALVE 58 46185301 DIAPHRAGM, CWD KIT 

9 46185002 POPPET 1ST STAGE 59 I

12 46185206 PIN POPPET 1ST STAGE 62 46183013 DUST CAP 300 BAR DIN CONNECTOR 

13 46185032 BUTTON 1ST STAGE POPPET, 89 46184616 LABEL, FIRST STAGE

14 46185022 DIAPHRAGM, 1ST STAGE 124 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

15 46185034 PLATE SPRING BASE, 

16 46185023 SPRING DIAPHRAGM 1ST STAGE ASSEMBLIES

17 46185198 RETAINING RING

18 46185028 REGULATING NUT, 1ST STAGE REGS A 46185231 1St. ASSY S 30

19 46110106 OR 106 D 46185210 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, 1ST STAGE MR12 REG

20 46185204 LP PLUG, 1ST STAGE F 426801 KIT DIN S30

22 46185014 1ST STAGE FILTER (23-48-49-50-51-62)

23 46110117 OR 115 I 426800 KIT AFK  S30

24 46185009 PLUG *** 46185288 SERVICE KIT 1ST STAGE S30

25 46185008 KNOB ASSEMBLY  (2-5-6-19-22-23-50-52)

FIRST STAGE S30



DRAWING

NBR  E5 FIRST STAGE S 30 AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 26/091997



CHART                         RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 7

NBR   4

                          AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-1997

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 A 61 46185013 SPRING, FILTER 1ST 

2 46185015 RETAINING RING, 1ST STAGE FILTER 62 46183013 DUST CAP 300 BAR DIN CONNECTOR 

3 46185208 YOKE, 1ST STAGE, REGULATORS 82 46186221 RING, SPRING BASE

7 46185212 NUT YOKE RETAINER 1ST STAGE 84 46186228 PISTON 

8 46186220 SPRING, POPPET 1ST STAGE 85 46186226 COVER

19 46110106 OR 106 86 46110224 OR 2100

20 46185204 LP PLUG, 1ST STAGE, REGS. 88 46186223 PLASTIC SEAT, PISTON 

22 46185014 1ST STAGE FILTER, REGULATORS 124 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

23 46110117 OR 115

24 46185009 PLUG  ASSEMBLIES

25 46185008 KNOB ASSY

48 F A 46184518 1ST STAGE S 10  ASSY.

49 F F 426801 DIN CONNECTOR S 10

50 46110203 OR 2018  (23-48-49-50-51-62)

51 F *** 46185292 SERVICE Kit 1ST STAGE S 10

52 46110108 OR 108  (2-19-22-23-50-52-86-88)

53 46185205 HP PLUG, 1ST STAGE

FIRST STAGE S 10



DRAWING

NBR  E7 FIRST STAGE S 10 AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 26/09/1997



CHART                               RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 23

NBR   105

                               AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-10-2001

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

19 46110106 OR 106 83 46110225 OR 2068

21 46186023 SEAT CONNECTOR 2ND STAGE 90 46184222 SPACER RING-COVER 

26 46186172 SUPER FLOW HOSE 91 46184218 POPPET HOUSING 

27 46110205 OR 2025 92 46184220 POPPET BODY 2ND STAGE 

30 46184219 POPPET METAL BODY REGS 2ND STAGE 125 46184685 REGULATING AXLE 2ND STAGE

31 46185057 POPPET SPRING 2ND STAGE 126 43163325 SPRING POWER ADJUSTMENT

32 46184231 CASE 2nd STAGE BLACK 127 46184686 REGULATING BUSHING  2ND STAGE

33 46185051 LOCKNUT, DEMAND LEVER 2ND STAGE 128 46184684 REGULATING 2ND STAGE BODY

34 46185049 WASHER, DEMAND LEVER II STAGE 129 46184688 REGULATING CAP 2ND STAGE

35 46185104 TEFLON LEVER 2ND ST CWD 130 46184689 REGULATING KNOB 2ND STAGE

36 46184225 MODULAR DIAPHRAGM 131 46184696 KNOB SCREW

39 46184669 2nd ST. COVER ASSY, MATRIX REG 132 46110215 OR 2043

40 46184006 EXHAUST VALVE 134 46184687 REGULATING PIN 2ND STAGE 

41 46184438 EXHAUST TEE 163 46200006 SEAT CONNECTOR

43 47157984 MOUTHPIECE & HOSE CLAMP, BLACK

44 46185084 MOUTHPIECE  ASSEMBLIES

45 46179905 HOSE PROTECTOR 1 STAGE

46 46184210 2ND STAGE HOSE PROTECTOR G 46200140 SECOND STAGE ASSY. Matrix

47 46184062 POPPET SEAT 

63 46184289 PIN-COVER *** 46184715 SERVICE Kit 2 STAGE

66 46110220 OR 2062 (19-27-33-40-43-47-66-83-132)

78 46184224 RING-DIAPHRAGM

NEW SECOND STAGE MATRIX



DRAWING

NBR  E23 SECOND STAGE MATRIX AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 07/02/2001



CHART                              RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 15

NBR  100

                               AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 03-04-2000

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

19 46110106 OR 106 78 46184224 RING-DIAPHRAGM

21 46186023 SEAT CONNECTOR 2ND STAGE 83 46110225 O R 2068

26 46186172 SUPER FLOW HOSE 90 46184222 SPACER RING-COVER 

27 46110205 OR 2025 91 46184218 POPPET HOUSING 

28 46184282 HOSE CONNECTOR 92 46184220 POPPET BODY 2ND STAGE 

29 46110211 O R  2050 94 46184216 SEAT HOUSING 

30 46184219 POPPET METAL BODY REGS 2ND STAGE 125 46184685 REGULATING AXLE 2ND STAGE

31 46185057 POPPET SPRING 2ND STAGE 126 43163325 SPRING POWER ADJUSTMENT

32 46184231 CASE 2nd STAGE BLACK 127 46184686 REGULATING BUSHING  2ND STAGE

33 46185051 LOCKNUT, DEMAND LEVER 2ND STAGE 128 46184684 REGULATING 2ND STAGE BODY

34 46185049 WASHER, DEMAND LEVER II STAGE 129 46184688 REGULATING CAP 2ND STAGE

35 46185104 TEFLON LEVER 2ND ST CWD 130 46184689 REGULATING KNOB 2ND STAGE

36 46184225 MODULAR DIAPHRAGM 131 46184696 KNOB SCREW

39 46184669 2nd ST. COVER ASSY, MATRIX REG 132 46110215 OR 2043

40 46184006 EXHAUST VALVE 134 46184687 REGULATING PIN 2ND STAGE 

41 46184438 EXHAUST TEE

43 47157984 MOUTHPIECE & HOSE CLAMP, BLACK  ASSEMBLIES

44 46185084 MOUTHPIECE

45 46179905 HOSE PROTECTOR 1 STAGE G 46200140 SECOND STAGE ASSY. Matrix

46 46184210 2ND STAGE HOSE PROTECTOR 

47 46184062 POPPET SEAT *** 46184715 SERVICE Kit 2 STAGE

63 46184289 PIN-COVER (19-27-29-33-40-43-47-66-83-132)

66 46110220 OR 2062

SECOND STAGE MATRIX



DRAWING

NBR  E15 SECOND STAGE MATRIX AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 18/04/2000



CHART                              RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 22

NBR 104 

                               AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-2001

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

19 46110106 OR 106 63 46184289 PIN-COVER 

21 46186023 SEAT CONNECTOR 2ND STAGE 64 46184234 CASE REGULATING PLUG

26 46186173 HOSE HI/FLOW 66 46110220 OR 2062

26 46186175 HOSE OCTOPUS HI/FLOW 72 46110215 OR 2043

27 46110205 OR 2025 78 46184224 RING-DIAPHRAGM

30 46184219 POPPET METAL BODY REGS 2ND STAGE 83 46110225 OR 2068

31 46185057 POPPET SPRING  2ND STAGE 87 46184233 PLUG SEAT

32 46184231 CASE 2nd STAGE BLACK 90 46184222 SPACER RING-COVER 

33 46185051 LOCKNUT, DEMAND LEVER 2ND STAGE 91 46184218 POPPET HOUSING 

34 46185049 WASHER, DEMAND LEVER 2 STAGE 92 46184220 POPPET BODY 2ND STAGE

35 46185104 TEFLON LEVER 2ND STAGE CWD 163 46200006 SEAT CONNECTOR

36 46184225 MODULAR DIAPHRAGM ** 46184287 PURGE SPRING,

39 46200352 COVER ASSY COMPACT BLACK ** 46184694 PURGE BUTTON

39 46200353 COVER ASSY COMPACT YELLOW ** 46200209 LABEL

40 46184006 EXHAUST VALVE

41 46184438 EXHAUST TEE ASSEMBLIES

43 47157984 MOUTHPIECE & HOSE CLAMP, BLACK

44 46185084 MOUTHPIECE G 46200279 2ND St. CPL COMPACT

45 46179905 BLACK HOSE PROTECTOR 46184212 LEVER SUPPORT INSERT

46 46184210 2ND STAGE HOSE PROTECTOR *** 46184716 MAINTENANCE KIT 2 St. 

47 46184062 POPPET SEAT  (19-27-33-40-43-47-66-72-83)

SECOND STAGE COMPACT



DRAWING

NBR  E22 SECOND STAGE C0MPACT AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 07/05/2001



CHART                            RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  E 21

NBR   103

                             AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-1997

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

19 46110106 O R 106 46 46184210 2ND STAGE HOSE PROTECTOR 

21 46186023 SEAT CONNECTOR  2ND STAGE 47 46184062 POPPET SEAT 

26 46186173 HOSE HI/FLOW 54 46186090 OCTOPUS PLUG

26 46186175 HOSE OCTOPUS HI/FLOW 63 46184289 PIN-COVER 

27 46110205 O R 2025 64 46184234  CASE REGULATING PLUG 

28 46186022 HOUSING HOSE CONNECTOR 66 46110220 O R 2062

29 46110211 O R  2050 72 46110215 O R 2043

30 46184219 POPPET METAL BODY REGS 2ND STAGE 78 46184224 RING-DIAPHRAGM

31 46185057 POPPET SPRING 2ND STAGE 83 46110225 O R 2068

32 46184231 CASE BLACK 87 46184233  PLUG SEAT    

33 46185051 LOCKNUT, DEMAND LEVER 2ND STAGE 90 46184222 SPACER RING-COVER 

34 46185049 WASHER, DEMAND LEVER 2ND STAGE 91 46184218 POPPET HOUSING 

35 46185104 LEVER A.F.K. 92 46184220 POPPET BODY 2ND STAGE 

36 46184225 MODULAR DIAPHRAGM 94 46184216 SEAT HOUSING 

39 46184669 COVER ASSY MINICOMPACT

39 46184677 cover ASSY MINICOMPACT yellow ASSEMBLIES

40 46184006 EXHAUST VALVE

41 46184438 EXHAUST TEE G 46184698 2ND STAGE ASSY Minicompact

43 47157984 MOUTHPIECE & HOSE CLAMP, BLACK *** 46184716 SERVICE KIT 2ND STAGE

44 46185084 MOUTHPIECE  (19-27-29-33-40-43-47-66-72-83)

45 46179905 BLACK HOSE PROTECTOR 

SECOND STAGE MINICOMPACT

OCTOPUS MINICOMPACT



DRAWING

NBR  E21 SECOND STAGE MINICOMPACT - ALTO - OCTOPUS MINICOMPACT AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/10/1997



CHART                                                RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 52

NBR 208  

                                                AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-2001

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47200165 BAG DROID S 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK   

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 116 47158005 PADDING FOR BACK PACK 

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST ASSEMBLIES

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

92 47158098 WAISTBAND D.C.L. B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND (see details on Table N.204   J 75)

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F (34-35-36-37-44-66)

99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS *** 47158526 WEIGHT BELT POCKET SMALL SIZE OPTIONAL

100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2 *** 47158527 WEIGHT BELT POCKET SIZE M, L, XL OPTIONAL

NOTE

PLEASE INDICATE SIZE OF THE VEST AND WAISTBAND.

THE CODE MENTIONED IS OF THE SMALLEST SIZE

DROID 4 WAYS B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J52 DROID 4 WAYS B.C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 20/04/2001



CHART                                                RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 49

NBR 205  

                                                 AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-2001

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47200165 BAG DROID S 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK 

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 116 47158005 PADDING FOR BACK PACK 

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST ASSEMBLIES

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

92 47158098 WAISTBAND DC 99 S B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND (see details on Table. N.204  D. J 75)

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F (34-35-36-37-44-66)

99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS *** 47158526 WEIGHT POCKET KIT Small SPORA

100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2 *** 47158527 WEIGHT POCKET KIT  M, L, XL, SPORA

NOTE

PLEASE INDICATE SIZE OF THE VEST AND WAISTBAND.

THE CODE MENTIONED IS OF THE SMALLEST SIZE

DROID B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J49 DROID B.C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 20/04/2001



CHART                                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 50

NBR 206  

                                  AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-2001

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47200180 BAG  COMPACT S 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK 

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST ASSEMBLIES

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

92 47158098 WAISTBAND  D.C.L. B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND (see details on Table. N.204  D. J 75)

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F (34-35-36-37-44-66)

NOTE

PLEASE INDICATE SIZE OF THE VEST AND WAISTBAND.

THE CODE MENTIONED IS OF THE SMALLEST SIZE

COMPACT B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J50 COMPACT B.C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 20/04/2001



CHART                                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 51

NBR 207  

                                  AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-2001

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47200176 BAG MATRIX S 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 116 47158005 PADDING FOR BACK PACK 

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST 

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75 ASSEMBLIES

92 47158098 WAISTBAND D.C.L.

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M (see details on Table. N.204  D. J 75)

98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS (34-35-36-37-44-66)

NOTE

PLEASE INDICATE SIZE OF THE VEST AND WAISTBAND.

THE CODE MENTIONED IS OF THE SMALLEST SIZE

MATRIX B.C VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J51 MATRIX B.C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 20/04/2001



CHART                                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 53

NBR 208

                                  AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 02/04/2002

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47200176 BAG MATRIX S 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 116 47158005 PADDING FOR BACK PACK 

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST 

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75 ASSEMBLIES

84 47158570 BUCKLE DR25 M    

84 47158571 BUCKLE DR25 F    B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

92 47158098 WAISTBAND C 47159722 ERGO INFLATOR SPORASUB WO/HOSE   

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC (see details on Table. N.204  D. J 75)

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M (34-35-36-37-44-66)

98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F

NOTE

PLEASE INDICATE SIZE OF THE VEST AND WAISTBAND.

THE CODE MENTIONED IS OF THE SMALLEST SIZE

MATRIX PRO B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J53 MATRIX PRO B.C. VEST
AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 05/04/2002



CHART                                                   RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 44

NBR   200

                                                   AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47158067 BAG SCARAB 1000 RIW S 98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F

30 47158068 BAG SCARAB 1000 RIW MEDIUM 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

30 47158069 BAG SCARAB 1000 RIW LARGE 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

30 47158070 BAG SCARAB 1000 RIW XL 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 105 47159871 PULL KNOB

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 106 47159091 WEIGHT SUPPORT, M-XL   

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 108 47159611 WEIGHT POCKET 

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 110 47159649 WEIGHT RELEASE BELT

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 111 45173130 STRAP HOLDER BLACK TG50 N

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK 

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

82 47158005 BACKPACK SOFT PADDING,BC.VEST 

83 47158564 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 M ESR ASSEMBLIES

83 47158565 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 F ESR

84 47158570 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 M B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

84 47158571 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 F C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

92 47159206 WAISTBAND S (see details on Table N.204  J 75)

92 47159207 WAISTBAND  M + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

92 47159208 WAISTBAND L (34-35-36-37-44-66)

92 47159209 WAISTBAND  XL *** 47158526 WEIGHT POCKET Small SPORA

96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC (105-106-108-110-111)

97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND *** 47158527 WEIGHT POCKET M, L, XL. SPORA

98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M (105-106-108-110-111)

SCARAB 1000 R.I.W. B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J44 SCARAB 1000 R.I.W. B.C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 08/02/1999



CHART                                RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 45

NBR   201

                                AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47158062 BAG SCARAB 1000 S 92 47159209 WAISTBAND XL

30 47158063 BAG SCARAB 1000 M 96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC 

30 47158064 BAG SCARAB 1000 L 97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND 

30 47158065 BAG SCARAB 1000 XL 98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

82 47158005 BACKPACK SOFT PADDING,BC.VEST ASSEMBLIES

83 47158564 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 M ESR

83 47158565 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 F ESR B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

84 47158570 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 M C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

84 47158571 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 F (see details on Table N.204  J 75)

92 47159206 WAISTBAND S + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

92 47159207 WAISTBAND  M (34-35-36-37-44-66)

92 47159208 WAISTBAND  L

SCARAB 1000 B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J 45 SCARAB 1000 B. C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 08/02/1999



CHART                           RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 46

NBR   202

                           AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47159631 BAG SCARAB PRO 840 SMALL 92 47159209 WAISTBAND 

30 47159632 BAG SCARAB PRO 840 MEDIUM 96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC 

30 47159633 BAG SCARAB PRO 840 LARGE 97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND 

30 47159634 BAG SCARAB PRO 840 XL 98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C. 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK   

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK 

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

82 47158005 BACKPACK SOFT PADDING,BC.VEST ASSEMBLIES

83 47158564 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 M ESR

83 47158565 BUCKLE SIMPLE REG.40 F ESR B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

84 47158570 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 M C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

84 47158571 BUCKLE DOUBLE REG 25 F (see details on Table N.204  J 75)

92 47159206 WAISTBAND S + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

92 47159207 WAISTBAND M (34-35-36-37-44-66)

92 47159208 WAISTBAND L

SCARAB PRO 840 B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J46 SCARAB PRO 840 B. C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 13/11/1997



CHART                                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 48

NBR   203

                                 AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

30 47159620 BAG INCA 420 XS 96 47159311 RUBBER EXTRUSION,TANK BAND,BC 

30 47159621 BAG INCA 420 S 97 47159293 SCREW TANK BAND 

30 47159622 BAG INCA 420 M 98 47158560 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 M

30 47159623 BAG INCA 420 L 98 47158561 BUCKLE BUCKLE DR 50 F

30 47159624 BAG INCA 420 XL 99 47158516 BACK PACK B.C. VESTS

  34+ 47159125 SEAL, OVERPRESS. VALVE, B.C.V. 102 47159748 NUT M6 S/S  

  35+ 47159054 SEAT DISC, OP VALVE B.C.VEST 100 47158522 SCREW M6 X 20 TTQST DIN 603 A2

  36+ 47159150 SPRING, RAPID EXHAUST VALVE 113 47159609 HANDLE BAG PACK 

  37+ 47159056 CAP, O.P.VALVE, B.C.VEST 115 47159160 COUNTER BACK PACK

38 47159124 SEAL, CONNECTING LOCKNUT B.C.    

  44+ 47159136 PULL KNOB R.E.VALVE BC. VEST ASSEMBLIES

  66+ 43169822 LINE, BLACK, DIA 1.75

92 47159205 WAISTBAND XS B 47159295 TANK BAND ASSEMBLY  

92 47159206 WAISTBAND  S C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY WITHOUT HOSE

92 47159207 WAISTBAND  M (see details on Table N.204  J 75)

92 47159208 WAISTBAND  L + 47159058 RAPID EXHAUST KIT BC.VEST   

92 47159209 WAISTBAND XL (34-35-36-37-44-66)

INCA 420 B.C. VEST



DRAWING

NBR  J48 INCA 420 B. C. VEST AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 13/11/1997



CHART                              RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  J 75

NBR   204

                             AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-01-1996

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

2 47159020 WHISTLE, B.C. VESTS 61 47159705 MOUTHPIECE, ERGO INFLATOR 

6 47159070 EXHAUST DIAPHRAGM, LP INFLAT. 62 47159711 HOSE CLIP, ERGO INFLATOR 

7 F 63 F

9 46110106 OR 106 64 F

13 47159659 MALE CONNECTOR INT LP INFLATOR 66 F

22 47159146 FILTER, LP INFLATOR   67 47159133 R.E. VALVE SEAL, B.C. VEST  

27 47159712 DUST CAP, ERGO INFLATOR  69 F

45 47159681 HOSE, INT & ERGO LP INFLATOR 70 46184616 CAP LABEL R.E.VALVE

46 47159699  LP SPORA INFLATOR BODY 71 47159713 SPORA HOSE RETAINER LABEL 

47 47159702 EXHAUST BUSHING, ERGO INFLATOR

48 46185011 SPRING, 1ST STAGE VALVE, MR12 ASSEMBLIES

49 47159701 EXHAUST BUSHING, ERGO INFLATOR

50 46 110241 OR 2-109 A 47159721 INFLATOR ASSY 

51 46 110117 O R 115 C 47159730 INFLATOR ASSY SPORA WITH CORRUGATED HOSE

52 47159708 EXHAUST BUTTON  (A-F-2-27-59-60-62)

53 47159707 BUTTON PIN, ERGO INFLATOR C 47159722 ERGO INFLATOR SPORASUB WO/HOSE  

54 47159706 INFLATOR BUTTON  (A-F-2-27-59-60-62)

55 46 110210 OR 2056 E 47159724 R.EXHAUST VALVE HOUSING,  

57 47 159715 INFLATION VALVE ASSY F 47159725 R.EXHAUST VALVE ASSEMBLY DIA 23  

58 46110221 OR 2081 (E-6-7-63-64-66-67-69)

59 45179863 CLAMP CORRUGATED HOSE *** 47159719 SERVICE KIT, LP INFLATOR SPORA

60 47159709 CORRUGATED HOSE Ø 23 (9-22-50-51-55-57-58-59)

LP INFLATOR ASSEMBLY

 RAPID EXHAUST B.C. VEST VALVE 



DRAWING

NBR  J75 LP INFLATOR RAPID EXHAUST VALVE AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL:30/01/1996



CHART                        RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  R 105

NBR   300

                        AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL : 30-01-1996

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 45181017 SPRING RETAINER NUT 31 46110216 OR 4100 SH 90

2 45181018 KNOB SPRING 32 46110117 OR 115

5 45181008 NYLON WASHER 33 45110508 BACK UP RING

6 45181060 VALVE STUFFING BOX 34 45200048 O RING 12 X 2  90 SH

8 45181061 TEFLON WASHER 38 45181067 NYLON HAND-WHEEL

9 45181126 VALVE SHAFT 39 45181068 STUFFING BOX

11 45180812 VALVE 40X1 40 46110210 O-RING 2056

20 45181062 VALVE BODY 41 45181022 VALVE 1/4

22 45181063 PIVOTING CONNECTION SUPPORT 42 45181069 TANK VALVE BODY

23 45181064 RETAINER NUT 43 45181070 CAP 2ND PORT

24 45181065 DIN-INT CONNECTOR

25 45181066 FILTER SPOUT ASSEMBLIES

27 46110119 OR 3050

28 46110502 BACK UP RING A 45180950 SINGLE TANK VALVE ASSY

29 46110107 OR 2031 A 45180951 DOUBLE TANK VALVE ASSY

SINGLE TANK VALVES DIN

 NO RESERVE



DRAWING

NBR  R105 TANK VALVES SINGLE-DOUBLE CONNECTION AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/01/1996



CHART                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  A 120

NBR   301

                  AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. Codice Descrizione

1 45180950 VALVE SYSTEM SINGLE TANK ASSY 3

1 45180951 VALVE SYSTEM DOUBLE TANK ASSY 3

3 -------- 4 45180564 BOOT LT. 12/15/18

   

TANKS



DRAWING

NBR  A120 TANKS AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/10/1997



CHART                          RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  T 190

NBR   401

                           AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 45171504 BODY NOVA GREY 13 46110205 OR 2025

2 45171511 FRONT BEZEL 14 45171522 CENTRAL CONTACT

3 45171513 LAMP RING 15 45171517 SWITCH CAM

4 46110219 O R 3162 16 45171518 SWITCH RUBBER PIN

5 45171512 REFLECTOR 17 45171507 CONTACT BASE

6 45171520 CENTRAL CONTACT BEZEL 23 45171531 LANYARD

7 45171540 BULB 4V-0,85 OSRAM 6405910 24 45171532 LANYARD STOP RING

8 45171525 SPRING BULB

9 45171535 PIN SWITCH 2X10 S/S ASSEMBLIES

10 45171506 CONTACT PLATE

11 45171205 CONTACT SPRING+C11 B 45171510 CONTACT PLATE ASSEMBLY

12 45171516 SWITCH RED C 45171530 CENTRAL BEZEL ASSEMBLY

FLASHLIGHT NOVA



DRAWING

NBR  T190 FLASHLIGHT NOVA AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/10/1997



CHART                 RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  T 195

NBR   400

                AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-10-1997

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 45171163 LIGHT BEZEL 31 45171177 PACK BATTERY

2 45110263 0 R 3325 41 45171173 COLORED RING

3 45171164 FRONT GLASS 42 45171174 CATCH SPRING

4 45171165 REFLECTOR 43 45171175 CATCH SCREW

7 45171166 BULB 12V 50 W 44 45171176 CAP

11 45171167 BULB HOLDER 45 46110203 OR 2018

12 45171168 BULB HOLDER SCREW 2,9X9 INOX 46 45110264 OR 5-613 BATTERY CAP

15 45171169 SAFETY CATCH 47 45171178 PIN BATTERIES RETAINER

17 45171170 SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

23 45171171 LANYARD A 45171172 BATTERY CHARGER

FLASHLIGHT PHARE



DRAWING

NBR  T195 PHARE FLASHLIGHT AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/10/1997



CHART                                                           RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  F 221

NBR   500

                                                            AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 03-04-2000

Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 A 46 46110201 OR  R/1

2 43163856 SHOCK ABSORBER, SPEARGUN 47 43164284 HOUSING CONNECTING PLUNGER APNEA LINE

3 43164207 SHOCK ABSORBER INSERT  48 E

4 43164301 NOSE CONE 49 46110242 O-RING 2-003

5 A 50 43163377 CATCH HOOK, SPEARGUN  

6 43164008 PROTECTIVE CAP HEAD 51 43164286 SPACING SLEEVE APNEA SYSTEM

7 43163968 RUBBER 0-RING 52 E

11 43169821 SHOCK LINE, 3 MTS 53 43163337 PIN 4 X 23

11 43169818 SHOCK LINE, 5 MTS 57 43163338 PIN 4 X 20

12 43164004 LINE RETAINER 58 43163539 SAFETY STOP

14 43163503 WASHER DIA 7.2, 59 43163538 SAFETY BODY

17 N 60 46110106 OR 106

18 46110107 OR 2031 61 43163540 HANDLE COVER

19 N 62 43164233 PIN HANDLE

20 46110208 OR SH 75 F SPECIAL 65 43163808 BALL BEARING INLET VALVE 

21 43164204 BUSHING  66 43163807 SPRING, INLET VALVE SPEARGUN 

22 46110228 OR 3062 67 43164220 BUSHING INLET VALVE  

25 43200050 TANK STEALTH 420 68 43163635 SEAT, ONE-WAY VALVE, SPEARGUN

25 43164302 TANK STEALTH 550 69 43163636 HOUSING, ONE-WAY VALVE, SPEARGUNN 

25 43164303 TANK STEALTH 700 70 D

25 43164304 TANK STEALTH 850 71 46110227 OR 3056

25 43164305 TANK STEALTH 970 72 43164212 CLIP 16 POWER REGULATOR  

25 43164306 TANK STEALTH 1100

26 43163560 BARREL STEALTH 420 ASSEMBLIES

26 43164215 BARREL STEALTH 550  

26 43164216 BARREL STEALTH 700 A 43164210 HEAD ASSY

26 43164217 BARREL STEALTH 850 (1-2-3-5)

26 43164218 BARREL STEALTH 970 D 43164214 POWER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY  

26 43164219 BARREL STEALTH 1100 (68-69-70)

32 M E 43164230 TRIGGER ASSY STEALTH

33 43163563 WHITE CAP INLET VALVE (48-52)

34 L H 43163561 HANDLE ASSY STEALTH

35 L (38-41-42-43-46-47-61-L)

36 L L 43163937 POWER ADJUSTMENT ASSY

37 46110102 O-RING 2015 (34-35-36-37-39)

38 L M 43164222 INLET VALVE ASSY

39 L (32-46-65-66-67)

41 H N 43164211 PISTON ASSY

42 43163668 LINE RELEASE, SPEARGUN  (17-18-19)

43 43163614 PIN, LINE RELEASE, SPEARGUN  *** 43164290 COMPLETE SET OF O-RINGS

44 43163313 SPRING CATCH HOOK ( 18-19-20-22-37-46-49-60-71)

45 43164282 CONNECTING PLUNGER 1,5 

STEALTH GUN



DRAWING

NBR  F221 STEALTH SPEARGUN AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL:03/04/2000



CHART                            RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  F 222

NBR   502

                             AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 02/04/2002

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE Descrizione

1 43200042 SUPPL.INSERT HEAD 23 X X X 

2 43165527 SHAFT GUIDE 22 X X X 

3 43200041 INSERT HEAD 24 43200047 NUT UNI 572 M5

4 43165503 WISHBONE SPRING 0-550B 25 43200045 RING NUT SLING

4 43165505 WISHBONE ARTICULATED 0-550D 26 X X X 

5 43200044 RING NUT PIN 28 43200108 SHOCK LINE, GREEN 2K2

6 43200040 HEAD BODY 28 43200128 SHOCK LINE, 2K2

7 43200048 SCREWe A2 UNI 5931 M5 x 45 29 43165021 NUT SHAFT GUIDE UNI 5588 M3

8 43165444 PLUG 30 43165001 SCREW SHAFT GUIDE UNI 6107 3 X 8

9 43165030 PLUG GASKET "SPORA" S07030 31 43200051 HEAD SCREW  A/2 5 X 25

10 43165548 TRIGGER MECHANISM ASSY 32 43200043 INNER RING NUT

11 43165037 PIN D4 L24 LNG 33 43165475 TAHITIAN SHAFT PROTECTOR

12 43165032 LOADING SUPPORT BLK

15 43165436 LINE RETAINER ASSEMBLIES

16 43165016 SCREW DIN 7981 3,9 X 13

17 43200107 HANDLE COVER A 43200106 HANDLE ASSY Sniper

18 43165617 HANDLE (8-9-10-11-12-15-16-17-18-19)

19 43165011 HANDLE SCREW DIN 4,8 X 50 B 43200046 HEAD ASSY SNIPER

20 43165466 SAFETY ASSY

21 43165055 SAFETY SPRING ACCESSORIES

22 X X X 

22 X X X *** 43165475 TAHITIAN SHAFT PROTECTOR

SLING GUN

SNIPER PRO - SNIPER LIGHT



DRAWING 

NBR  F222 SNIPER PRO - SNIPER LIGHT SPEARGUN
AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 05/12/2001



CHART                            RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  F 250

NBR   503

                             AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 03-04-2000

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 43165031 STABILIZER BLACK VIPER 17 43165391 HANDLE PROTECTION ASPIC

2 43165527 SHAFT GUIDE  ASPIC 28 17 43165392 HANDLE PROTECTION ELITE

3 43165477 LOADING SYSTEM HD 18 43165617 HANDLE BK VIPER/ASPIC

4 43165505 ARTICULATED NOSE CONE 18 43165619 HANDLE VIPER ELITE

4 43165503 NOSE CONE 18 43165620 HANDLE VIPER

4 43165501 V NOSE CONE 19 43165011 SCREW HANDLE 7981 4,8

5 43165009 HEAD SCREW PVC  BK VIPER/ASPIC 20 43165464 SAFETY VIPER ELITE - BK VIPER

5 43165012 HEAD SCREW PVC  VIPER 21 43165055 SPRING SAFETY

5 43165013 HEAD SCREW PVC ELITE

6 43165635 HEAD ELITE ASSEMBLIES

6 43165640 HEAD Black VIPER/ASPIC

6 43165639 HEAD VIPER A 43200106 HANDLE ASSY 2K2, SPORA SLING GUNS

7 43165010 HEAD SCREW DIN 7981 4,8 (8-9-10-11-12-15-16-17-18-19)

12 43165032 REAR SUPPORT  FOR LOADING BK. VIPER B 43165641 HEAD ASSY BK VIPER/ASPIC

12 43165039 REAR SUPPORT FOR LOADING ELITE (5-6-7-8-9)

15 43165426 LINE RETAINER ELITE B 43165642 HEAD ASSY VIPER

15 43165435 LINE RETAINER VIPER (5-6-7-8-9)

15 43165436 LINE RETAINER VIPER/ASPIC B 43165645 HEAD ASSY. VIPER ELITE

16 43165016 SCREW DIN 7981 3,9 (5-6-7-8-9)

17 43165390 HANDLE SHEATH 

 VIPER ELITE - BLACK VIPER 

VIPER - ASPIC



DRAWING

NBR  F250

VIPER ELITE - BLACK VIPER - VIPER

ASPIC - ASPIC MIMETIC SPEARGUN AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 03/04/2000



CHART                                   RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  F 222 - F 250

NBR   504

                                     AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 03-04-2000

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. Codice Descrizione

22 43165240 SHAFT SPRING STEEL. 6MM/75CM 23 43165101 SLING PAIR 16 MM/11CM  HD

22 43165241 SHAFT SPRING STEEL. 6MM/85CM 23 43165102 SLING PAIR 16 MM/13CM  HD

22 43165243 SHAFT SPRING STEEL. 6MM/115CM 23 43165103 SLING PAIR 16 MM/16CM  HD

22 43165244 SHAFT SPRING STEEL. 6MM/130CM 23 43165104 SLING PAIR 16 MM/19CM  HD

22 43165245 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 6MM/140CM 23 43165105 SLING PAIR 16 MM/22CM  HD

22 43165246 SHAFT SPRING STEEL  6MM/150CM 23 43165106 SLING PAIR 16 MM/24CM  HD

22 43165247 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 6MM/160CM 23 43165107 SLING PAIR 16 MM/26CM  HD

22 43165225 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 6,5MM/85CM 23 43165108 SLING PAIR 16 MM/28CM  HD

22 43165226 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 6,5MM/115CM 23 43165109 SLING PAIR 16 MM/30CM  HD

22 43165227 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 6,5MM/130CM 23 43165110 SLING PAIR 16 MM/32CM  HD

22 43165228 SHAFT SPRING STEEL  6,5MM/140CM 23 43165111 SLING PAIR 16 MM/35CM  HD

22 43165229 SHAFT SPRING STEEL  6,5MM/150CM 23 43165121 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/42CM  HD

22 43165230 SHAFT SPRING STEEL  6,5MM/160CM 23 43165122 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/48CM  HD

22 43165205 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/85CM 23 43165123 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/52CM  HD

22 43165206 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/115CM 23 43165124 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/55CM  HD

22 43165207 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/130CM 23 43165125 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/60CM  HD

22 43165208 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/140CM 23 43165126 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/65CM  HD

22 43165209 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/150CM 23 43165127 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/70CM  HD

22 43165210 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/160CM 23 43165128 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/75CM  HD

22 43165211 SHAFT S.STEEL  6,5MM/170CM 23 43165129 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16 MM/80CM  HD

23 43165186 SLING PAIR 16 MM/11CM  

23 43165187 SLING PAIR 16 MM/13CM  

23 43165180 SLING PAIR 16 MM/16CM  

23 43165188 SLING PAIR 16 MM/19CM  

23 43165183 SLING PAIR 16 MM/22CM  

23 43165184 SLING PAIR 16 MM/26CM  

23 43165182 SLING PAIR 16 MM/28CM  

23 43165185 SLING PAIR 16 MM/32CM  

23 43165150 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16MM/48CM

23 43165151 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16MM/55CM

23 43165152 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16MM/60CM

23 43165153 CIRCULAR RUBBER 16MM/70CM

 VIPER ELITE - BLACK VIPER 

VIPER - ASPIC - SNIPER



CHART                                     RIFERIMENTI DISEGNO N.ro        :  F 255

NBR   505

                                      AGGIORNAMENTO TABELLA AL: 30-01-1996

 Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION  Rif.N. CODE DESCRIPTION

5 43165501 V NOSE CONE 10 43165143 SLING 13mm/52 cm V

6 43165526 SHAFT GUIDE 10 43165144 SLING 13mm/60 cm V

8 43165438 LINE RETAINER 11 43165220 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 7mm./FL./6mm  50 cm

9 43165643 CIRCULAR HEAD 11 43165221 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 7mm./FL./6mm  70 cm

9 43165644 REGULAR HEAD 11 43165223 SHAFT SPRING STEEL 7mm./FL./6mm  110 cm

10 43165140 SLING 13mm/26cm V

10 43165170 SLING 13mm/35cm V ASSEMBLIES

10 43165142 SLING 13mm/42cm V A 43165625 HANDLE ASSY

MURENA SPEARGUN



DRAWING

NBR  F255 MURENA SPEARGUN AGGIORNAMENTO DISEGNO AL: 30/01/1996



CHART ACCESSORIES
NBR   600 COMPUTER - INSTRUMENTS

MASKS - FINS
  UPDATED CHART: 30-10-2001

CODE DESCRIPTION

COMPUTER RAPTOR - ZENIX

44172201 SCREW S.STEEL DIN 7981 AG 2,2X9,5

44172241 LOWER SHELL BALCK

44172264 BATTERY CHAMBER LID ASSY

44172262 STRAP ASSY

DEPTH GAUGE AND COMPASS

44172099 STRAP

44172077 RUBBER BOOT

44172061 CAPSULE COMPASS

CONSOLLE AND PRESSURE GAUGE

PRESSURE GAUGE CAPSULE BAR

PRESSURE GAUGE PSI

44172197 CAPSULE MINI PRESSURE GAUGE BAR

44172198 CAPSULE MINI PRESSURE GAUGE PSI

44172180 RUBBER BOOT PRESSURE GAUGE

44172182 RUBBER BOOT CONSOLLE

44172077 RUBBER BOOT GAUGE

44172063 MODULAR BAR - SHORT - F. BRASS

44172062 LONG MODULAR BAR, ANALOG GAUGE

44172078 HOSE HP CM. 90

44172073 HP HOSE SWIVEL WITH O RING

46110242 SWIVEL O-RING 2-003

  

 

MASK

41139009 RUBBER STRAP BLACK

41139025 SYLICONE STRAP BLACK

41139027 SILICONE GRAPHITE STRAP

41109151 MASKS BOX BLACK

FINS

40128238 FINS STRAP WITH BUCKLES

JACKET

47158560 BUCKLE DR 50 M

47158561 BUCKLE DR 50 F

47158564 BUCKLE SR 40 M ESR

47158565 BUCKLE SR 40 F ESR

47158570 BUCKLE DR25 M

47158571 BUCKLE DR25 F






